DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

LYNN SCHOLER

02/22/2022 02:55 PM

2022-981519

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1319-15-000-015 1319-15-000-020 1319-22-000-021 1319-15-000-022 1319-15-000-023 1319-15-000-029 1319-15-000-030 1319-15-000-031

1319-15-000-032

R.P.T.T.:

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, Florida 32819 After Recording Mail To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, Florida 32819

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, SHERI LYNN SHOLER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That STANLEY ORVAL SHOLER having become deceased on 12/22/2021 pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person STANLEY ORVAL SHOLER named as one of the parties in that certain David Walley's Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated 3/3/2014 By Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership, to STANLEY ORVAL SHOLER AND SHERI LYNN SHOLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP as community property with right of survivorship, recorded on 8/26/2015, as Recorded Document No. 2015-868747 of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- The real property subject hereof is situated in the Douglas of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The real property more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part (the "Property").

MORE commonly known as: 2001 Foothill Road, Genoa, Nevada 89411

That the undersigned affiant, SHERI LYNN SHOLER, is the surviving spouse of the named decedent.

OL LV Death of Spouse

SPOUSAL

Contract # M6677573

as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525. **Affiant** SHERI LYNN SHOLER Title Surviving Spouse's Name (Print Name) DATED this 7th day of February Signature SHERI LYNN SHOLER Print Name of Affiant/Surviving Spouse STATE OF_ COUNTY OF ___ day of 20 ___ SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this _ by SHERI LYNN SHOLER. Please see attached sheet for CA Acknowledgment/Jurat Notary Public Signature As per CA Civil Codes 1189/8202 2/07/2022 Notary Public Print Name

My Commission Expires: ___

Notary Stamp/Seal

I, SHERI LYNN SHOLER, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person

California Jurat

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

^ · ·	ſ	\sim		•	
State	∩ t		lit∧	rnia	٦
JLate	UI.	Cal	uu	11110	1

County of Thelumne

Name of Signers

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who appeared before me.

MARIETTA L. STEELE

Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
Commission # 2271618
My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2022

Signature Marietto

Signature of Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Time Shares estates set forth in **Exhibit "A-1"** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, as said term "Time Share" is defined in that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated September 24, 2014 and filed and recorded as Document Number 0849819 in Book 0914, Page 4388 in the Official Records of Douglas County, as corrected by the recording of the Corrected Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated November 2, 2018, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document Number 2018-921717, and all exhibits, amendments, and annexations thereto (collectively the "**Declaration**"), which Time Share consists of an undivided interest as a tenant in common in and to those certain parcels of real property as set forth below:

Aurora Phase

An undivided 1/1,071st, or 1/2,142nd interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel II) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-22-000-021

Bodie Phase

An undivided 1/1,989th or 1/3,978th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel I) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-015

Canyon Phase

An undivided 1/1,224th or 1/2,448th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel III) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-020

Dillon Phase

An undivided 1/1,224th,1/2,448th, 1/204th, or 1/408th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel IV) to the Declaration, which such undivided interest is indicated in that certain grant, bargain, and sale deed to Grantor, as grantee, filed and recorded as __2015-868747____

APN: 1319-15-000-022 APN: 1319-15-000-031 APN: 1319-15-000-032 APN: 1319-15-000-023 APN: 1319-15-000-029 APN: 1319-15-000-030

Exhibit "A-1"

Phase	Frequency	Unit Type	Inventory Control Number
BODIE	ODD	2BD	36022053391



OFFICE OF ASSESSOR - RECORDER

COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE SONORA, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIF	FICATE OF DI STATE OF CALIFORNA (NO ERASURES, VANTEOUTS VS-11 (REV 3/05)	EATH		3202155000	<u> </u>
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1.NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given)	2 MÍDOLE	VS-11 (REV 3/06)	J LAST (F	amity)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER
DATA	STANLEY AKA ALSO KNOWNAS - Include HAI AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	ORVAL	La DATE	SHOI		NDER ONE YEAR OF L	JNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX
	ORVAL STANLEY SHOLER			/1945	76 Mon	ns Days ho	Mrstel M
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU CA -3795	IVBER 11 EVERINU	S ARMED FORCES?	12, MARITAL STATUS/SF		DATE OF DEATH mm/dd 2/22/2021	/ссуу 8. HOUR (24 Hours) 1502
ENT'S	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level Degree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL			16 DECEDENTS RACI	E – Up to 3 races may b	o fisted (see worksheet o	n bask)
DECED	SOME COLLEGE VES 17 USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE F	ETIRED 18.KI			store, road construction,	employment agency, etc.) 19 YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)	PL	UMBING				25
	17848 HARVARD MINE ROAD			and the same of th	The state of the s	.·	
~ ~ ~		NTY/PROVINCE DLUMNE	23. ZIP 953		45	23 STATE/FOREIGN 6	ODUNTRY
MANT	26 INFORMANT'S NAME; RELATIONSHIP LYNN SHOLER, WIFE	-,-	P.O. BOX 1	185, JAMES	TOWN, CA	te number, city or lawn s 95327	tale and z p)
	28 NAME OF SURVAYING SPOUSE SRDP'-FIRST	29 MIDDLE		39. LAST (BIRTH A	- 1	_	
SE/SRDP AND	SHERI 31 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	LYNN 32 MIDDLE		KEASTEI	R .		34. BIRTH STATE
SPOUSE/SRDP ARENT INFORM	JOHN	JAMES	<u> </u>	SHOLER			MO 38 BIRTH STATE
SPOUS	35 NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST EVA	36 MIDDLE		RAMBO	NAME!	_/	AR
OR/	39 DISPOSITION DATE HIMOGOCCYY A0, PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSE 12/31/2021 CADY LANE, LI	TION LINDEN CE	METERY	7/			
PUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATU	JRE OF EMBALMER	100DE	7	<i>E(3</i>)	43 LICENSE NUMBER
ERAL I	BURIAL 44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT		N WILLIAM N E NUMBER 46 SIGNA		STRAR	FA	EMB6430
- F	TERZICH & WILSON CREMATION-FUNERAL HOME	FD762	7%	NAN S WHI	76.	HER THAN HOSPITAL S	12/28/2021
F. 0.		RESIDENCE P ERVOP DOA Hrispite D4 COUNTY 105 FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOGATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number or location)					Home O: hox
PLACE OF DEATH	1 111						ÓWN
_	107, CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the color of events or dis- according errors, responsory as	astrar ventemiar fibilition en	thout showing the chalogy	DO NOT ABBREVATE	onal even) a sco	Time Intkin N. Borween Graset and Dedain	123 ILEATH REPORTED TO COROMER?
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) CHRONIC OBSTRUCT final disease or condution resulting	IVE PULMONA	RY DISEASI		 	YEARS	PETERRAL NO MEET
	in desth): (B) Sequentially, list			1 1		(B1)	109 BIOPSY PERFORMED7 YES: X NO
DEATH	conditions, if any leading to cause on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING					(CT)	110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
Ö	CAUSE (6:46ase or muny that (0)	<u>-</u>		+		וסון	111 USED IN DETERVINING OAUSE?
CAUSE	resulting in death LAST 112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH B	IUT NOT RESULTING IN THE	UNDÉRLYING CAUSE (IIVEN IN 107		<u> </u>	YES NO
and the same of th	NONE 113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 1	N.,	/			tox	IFFERALE, P. COLANT DALAST YEAR
	NO	17 OR 1 127 (II yes, 151 type 0	a operation and owe)				JAE2 WO DICK
CATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	15 SIGNATURE AND TITLE RICHARD JAI	MES HECK	MD	<i>5</i>	G74995	12/27/2021
충달	(A) mm/dd/ceyy (B) mm/dd/ceyy 1	18. TYPE ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN'S NAME MAIUN	G ADDRÉSS, ZIP CODI	RICHARD	IAMES HECK	K, MD
PHY	12/21/2021 12/22/2021 139 I CERTIFY THAT IN ENY OPPISON DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE.	1700 MCHENR AND PLACE STATED FROM THE	CAUGES STATED	120 INJURE	D AT WORK?	121, INJURY DATE	myddagy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
>	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Acodom Homoda 123. FLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area.	Succide Pervi			NO DA		
SE ONL							
ER'S U	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in	injuny)					
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city,	end zipj:					
9	125 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER		127 DATE mm/dd/ocy	128 TYPE NAV	E. TITLE OF CORONER	OFFITY CORONER	
S1	TATE A B C D	E				FAX AUTH.X	CENSUS TRACT
	STRAR		TOTAL			1	MANUS TRUBE TRUS MUNIC DIRECTORIA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Tuolumne County Assessor-Recorder.



Phaenan Whotman KAENAN WHITMAN TUOLUMNE COUNTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER

DATE ISSUED

12/28/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-Recorder.

